
Spring 2023 -- Courses toward the WGST major/minor (by requirement area) NOTE:  Please check the class search and registration system for the latest course information.

Section Cross-List Course Title Instructor Day/Time
Instruction 

Mode Gen Ed A&S Core
WGST Cognate / 

Requirement
Certificate 

Req/Elective

WGST 2000 001 Introduction to Feminist Studies Alomar MWF 11:15a-12:05p In Person SS, Diversity US human diversity REQUIRED for maj/min

WGST 2600 001 Gender, Race, and Class in a Global Context Gomez TTh 9:30-10:45a In Person SS, Diversity Global contemp societies REQUIRED for maj/min GGSS

WGST 2600 880 Gender, Race, and Class in a Global Context Fischer MW 3:35-4:50p In Person SS, Diversity Global contemp societies REQUIRED for maj/min GGSS

WGST 3100 001 Feminist Theories Misri TTh 11a-12:15p In Person SS REQUIRED for maj/min

WGST 4800 001 Senior Colloquium in Feminist Studies Ranjbar TTh 3:30-4:45p In Person REQUIRED for major

WGST 3250 001 Disney's Women and Girls Leone MWF 12:20-1:10p In Person SS gender/sexuality

WGST 3250 002 Disney's Women and Girls Leone MWF 1:25-2:15p In Person SS gender/sexuality

WGST 4400 001 LGBT 4400 Critical Inquiries in Transgender Studies Moore TTh 12:30-1:45p In Person AH, SS gender/sexuality LGBT

WGST 4636 001 HIST 4636 Lesbian and Gay History: Culture, Politics, Social Change in US Drinkwater MWF 1:25-2:15p In Person AH gender/sexuality LGBT

WRTG 3020 091
select TOPIC 
ONLY Topics in Writing: Gender and Sexuality Bartlett TTh 5-6:15p In Person UDW upper div writing gender/sexuality LGBT

WGST 3410 001 ARAB 3410 Gender, Sexuality and Culture in the Modern Middle East Surhio TTh 3:30-4:45p In Person AH, Diversity Global global/transnational GGSS, LGBT

WGST 4640 001 HIST 4640 Women, Gender, and War Ogden MWF 11:15a-12:05p In Person AH global/transnational GGSS

CHIN 3361 001 Women and the Supernatural in Chinese Literature Alexander TTh 2-3:15p In Person AH global/transnational

ETHN 3101 002
select TOPIC 
ONLY Topics in ETHN: Race, Gender and Performance Malaver MWF 10:10-11a Remote SS global/transnational

GRMN 4231 001 GRMN 5231 The Invention of Sexuality Stone TTh 12:30-1:45p In Person AH global/transnational

WGST 3044 001
ETHN/SOCY 
3044 Race, Class, Gender, and Crime Calderon W 3:35-6:05p Remote SS race/ethnicity

WGST 3311 001 PSCI 3311 Gender and U.S. Politics: Protest, Polls, and Policy Bayard de Volo MW 3:35-4:50p In Person SS race/ethnicity LGBT

WGST 3505 001 Historical and Contemp Issues of African American Women Potter TTh 2-3:15p In Person SS race/ethnicity

WGST 3610 001 Gender, Race, Science and Technology Alomar MW 3:35-4:50p In Person SS, Diversity US race/ethnicity

MDST 4331 002 Gender, Race, Class and Sexuality in Popular Culture Pointer TTh 2pm-3:15pm In Person race/ethnicity LGBT

WGST 1250 001 ENGL 1250 Intro to World Literature by Women MWF 9:05-9:55a In Person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 1250 002 ENGL 1250 Intro to World Literature by Women TTh 8-9:15a In Person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 1270 001 ENGL 1270 Intro to American Literature by Women Klages TTh 9:30-10:45a In Person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 1270 002 ENGL 1270 Intro to American Literature by Women MWF 8-8:50a In Person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 1270 003 ENGL 1270 Intro to American Literature by Women MWF 1:25-2:15p In Person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 2020 001 Femininities, Masculinities, Alternatives Leone MWF 9:05-9:55a In Person SS, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT

WGST 2030 001 LGBT 2000 Introduction to LGBT Studies Moore TTh 3:30-4:45p In Person SS, AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT

WGST 2050 001 Gender, Sexuality, and Popular Culture Leone MWF 10:10-11a In Person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective GGSS, LGBT

WGST 2100 001 CLAS 2100 Gender and Sexuality in Ancient Greece Kindick MWF 11:15a-12:05p In Person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT

WGST 2110 001 CLAS 2110 Gender and Sexuality in Ancient Rome Herz TTh 11a-12:15p In Person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT

WGST 2290 001 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Skene TTh 12:30-1:45p In Person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 2290 002 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Skene TTh 3:30-4:45p In Person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 2290 003 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Linsenbard TTh 2-3:15p Remote AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 2290 100 * PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender  (*requires recitation) Skene TTh 11-11:50a In Person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 2800 002 RLST 2800 Women and Religion Lillie MWF 11:15a-12:05p In Person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective
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SOCY 1006 100 * Social Construction of Sexuality (*requires recitation) Stewart TTh 9:30-10:20a In Person SS, Diversity US Lower Div Elective LGBT

SOCY 1006 880 Social Construction of Sexuality Hatch MWF 11:15a-12:05p In Person SS, Diversity US Lower Div Elective LGBT

SOCY 1016 001 Sex Gender and Society 1 Stewart TTh 2-3:15p In Person SS, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 3201 002
JWST/RLST 
3202 Women, Gender & Sexuality in Jewish Texts & Traditions Wartell TTh 2-3:15p In Person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Upper Div Elective GGSS, LGBT

WGST 3702 001 Topics/U.S. (SS): Speak Up: Ending Sexual Violence Hatch MWF 1:25-2:15p In Person SS Upper Div Elective

COMM 3420 001 Gender and Communication Ashcraft MW 3:35-4:50p In Person SS, Diversity US Upper Div Elective

COMM 3420 002 Gender and Communication Eckstein TTh 3:30-4:45p In Person SS, Diversity US Upper Div Elective

COMM 3420 003 Gender and Communication Yunis TTh 11a-12:15p Remote SS, Diversity US Upper Div Elective

COMM 3420 004 Gender and Communication Flores W 3:30-6p In Person SS, Diversity US Upper Div Elective

ENGL 3217 001 Topics in Gender Studies: Sex in Shakespeare's Time Mitchell MWF 1:25-2:15p In Person AH Upper Div Elective

INVS 3302 001 Facilitating Peaceful Community Change TTh 12:30-1:45p In Person SS Upper Div Elective

PSCI 3301 001 Gender, Sexuality and US Law Mader MWF 10:10-11a In Person SS, Diversity US human diversity Upper Div Elective

SOCY 3314 880 Violence Against Women and Girls Hatch MWF 12:20-1:10p In Person SS Upper Div Elective
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WGST 1250 001 ENGL 1250 Intro to World Literature by Women MWF 9:05-9:55a In Person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 1250 002 ENGL 1250 Intro to World Literature by Women TTh 8-9:15a In Person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 1270 001 ENGL 1270 Intro to American Literature by Women Klages TTh 9:30-10:45a In Person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 1270 002 ENGL 1270 Intro to American Literature by Women MWF 8-8:50a In Person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 1270 003 ENGL 1270 Intro to American Literature by Women MWF 1:25-2:15p In Person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 2000 001 Introduction to Feminist Studies Alomar MWF 11:15a-12:05p In Person SS, Diversity US human diversity REQUIRED for maj/min

WGST 2020 001 Femininities, Masculinities, Alternatives Leone MWF 9:05-9:55a In Person SS, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT

WGST 2030 001 LGBT 2000 Introduction to LGBT Studies Moore TTh 3:30-4:45p In Person SS, AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT

WGST 2050 001 Gender, Sexuality, and Popular Culture Leone MWF 10:10-11a In Person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective GGSS, LGBT

WGST 2100 001 CLAS 2100 Gender and Sexuality in Ancient Greece Kindick MWF 11:15a-12:05p In Person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT

WGST 2110 001 CLAS 2110 Gender and Sexuality in Ancient Rome Herz TTh 11a-12:15p In Person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Lower Div Elective LGBT

WGST 2290 001 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Skene TTh 12:30-1:45p In Person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 2290 002 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Skene TTh 3:30-4:45p In Person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 2290 003 PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender Linsenbard TTh 2-3:15p Remote AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 2290 100 * PHIL 2290 Philosophy and Gender  (*requires recitation) Skene TTh 11-11:50a In Person AH, Diversity US/Global human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 2600 001 Gender, Race, and Class in a Global Context Gomez TTh 9:30-10:45a In Person SS, Diversity Global contemp societies REQUIRED for maj/min GGSS

WGST 2600 880 Gender, Race, and Class in a Global Context Fischer MW 3:35-4:50p In Person SS, Diversity Global contemp societies REQUIRED for maj/min GGSS

WGST 2800 002 RLST 2800 Women and Religion Lillie MWF 11:15a-12:05p In Person AH, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective

WGST 3044 001
ETHN/SOCY 
3044 Race, Class, Gender, and Crime Calderon W 3:35-6:05p Remote SS race/ethnicity

WGST 3100 001 Feminist Theories Misri TTh 11a-12:15p In Person SS REQUIRED for maj/min

WGST 3201 002
JWST/RLST 
3202 Women, Gender & Sexuality in Jewish Texts & Traditions Wartell TTh 2-3:15p In Person AH, Diversity Global human diversity Upper Div Elective GGSS, LGBT

WGST 3250 001 Disney's Women and Girls Leone MWF 12:20-1:10p In Person SS gender/sexuality

WGST 3250 002 Disney's Women and Girls Leone MWF 1:25-2:15p In Person SS gender/sexuality

WGST 3311 001 PSCI 3311 Gender and U.S. Politics: Protest, Polls, and Policy Bayard de Volo MW 3:35-4:50p In Person SS race/ethnicity LGBT

WGST 3410 001 ARAB 3410 Gender, Sexuality and Culture in the Modern Middle East Surhio TTh 3:30-4:45p In Person AH, Diversity Global global/transnational GGSS, LGBT

WGST 3505 001 Historical and Contemp Issues of African American Women Potter TTh 2-3:15p In Person SS race/ethnicity

WGST 3610 001 Gender, Race, Science and Technology Alomar MW 3:35-4:50p In Person SS, Diversity US race/ethnicity

WGST 3702 001 Topics/U.S. (SS): Speak Up: Ending Sexual Violence Hatch MWF 1:25-2:15p In Person SS Upper Div Elective

WGST 4400 001 LGBT 4400 Critical Inquiries in Transgender Studies Moore TTh 12:30-1:45p In Person AH, SS gender/sexuality LGBT

WGST 4636 001 HIST 4636 Lesbian and Gay History: Culture, Politics, Social Change in US Drinkwater MWF 1:25-2:15p In Person AH gender/sexuality LGBT

WGST 4640 001 HIST 4640 Women, Gender, and War Ogden MWF 11:15a-12:05p In Person AH global/transnational GGSS

WGST 4800 001 Senior Colloquium in Feminist Studies Ranjbar TTh 3:30-4:45p In Person REQUIRED for major

WGST 3930 WGST Internship Faculty/Department Approval Required, A&S Credit Internship Application Upper Div Elective

WGST 3940 801 Leadership Practicum: Gender Justice League Gomez Faculty/Department Approval Required Upper Div Elective

WGST 4840 Independent Study Faculty/Department Approval Required, WGST Ind Stdy Application Upper Div Elective

WGST 4950 or WGST 4999 Honors Research (4950) / Honors Thesis (4999) Faculty/Department Approval Required, begin 3 semesters prior to graduation Upper Div Elective
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WGST 5400 001 LGBT 5400 Critical Inquiries in Transgender Studies Moore TTh 12:30-1:45p In Person AH, SS graduate level grad

WGST 6090 001 Feminist Theories (Graduate level) Jacobs T 11:00a-1:30p In Person graduate level grad

CHIN 3361 001 Women and the Supernatural in Chinese Literature Alexander TTh 2-3:15p In Person AH global/transnational

COMM 3420 001 Gender and Communication Ashcraft MW 3:35-4:50p In Person SS, Diversity US Upper Div Elective

COMM 3420 002 Gender and Communication Eckstein TTh 3:30-4:45p In Person SS, Diversity US Upper Div Elective

COMM 3420 003 Gender and Communication Yunis TTh 11a-12:15p Remote SS, Diversity US Upper Div Elective

COMM 3420 004 Gender and Communication Flores W 3:30-6p In Person SS, Diversity US Upper Div Elective

ENGL 3217 001 Topics in Gender Studies: Sex in Shakespeare's Time Mitchell MWF 1:25-2:15p In Person AH Upper Div Elective

ETHN 3101 002
select TOPIC 
ONLY Topics in ETHN: Race, Gender and Performance Malaver MWF 10:10-11a Remote SS global/transnational

GRMN 4231 001 GRMN 5231 The Invention of Sexuality Stone TTh 12:30-1:45p In Person AH global/transnational

INVS 3302 001 Facilitating Peaceful Community Change TTh 12:30-1:45p In Person SS Upper Div Elective

MDST 4331 002 Gender, Race, Class and Sexuality in Popular Culture Pointer TTh 2pm-3:15pm In Person race/ethnicity LGBT

PSCI 3301 001 Gender, Sexuality and US Law Mader MWF 10:10-11a In Person SS, Diversity US human diversity Upper Div Elective

SOCY 1006 100 * Social Construction of Sexuality (*requires recitation) Stewart TTh 9:30-10:20a In Person SS, Diversity US Lower Div Elective LGBT

SOCY 1006 880 Social Construction of Sexuality Hatch MWF 11:15a-12:05p In Person SS, Diversity US Lower Div Elective LGBT

SOCY 1016 001 Sex Gender and Society 1 Stewart TTh 2-3:15p In Person SS, Diversity US human diversity Lower Div Elective

SOCY 3314 880 Violence Against Women and Girls Hatch MWF 12:20-1:10p In Person SS Upper Div Elective

WRTG 3020 091
select TOPIC 
ONLY Topics in Writing: Gender and Sexuality Bartlett TTh 5-6:15p In Person UDW upper div writing gender/sexuality LGBT
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